T

THIS INFORMATION IS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY TO TYCO

DWG NO

1426320

ELECTRONICS CORPORATION AND ITS WORLDWIDE SUBSIDIARIES AND
AFFILIATES (TE)>. IT MAY NOT BE DISCLOSED TO ANYONE, OTHER

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

THAN TE PERSONNEL, WITHOUT AUTHORIZATION FROM TE (www.TE.com).

PART FIRST A
NUMBER REV USED TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION
1426320 —1 D —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
1426520 =2 D — BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
1426320 —6 D —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER DRSO ETE
7—1426320 —1 D —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS
/—=1426320 =2 D — BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-292278—-0 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 77
7—1426320 —6 D —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —6 AND SPARE PARTS — 1 1 1 1 1 1 8547691 HOLDER, INSULATION 74
/—=1426320 -7 A - — — SPARE PARTS KIT - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1426320 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET 7
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 13387051 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 70
69
g |
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 461264—1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
— | 2 2 2 2 2 | 2 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID PLATE 66
65
CRIMP DATA WMOLEX TERMINAL _ MOLEX CRIMP SPECS - 1 1 1 1 1 1 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 64
TERMINAL NAME: MINI FIT CONNECTOR — 1 1 1 1 1 1 2_18031-0 SCR.SKT SET(MBX6)RAM 53
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE — 1 1 1 1 1 1 18023—9 SCR,SHC(M4X6)INS DISC 62
WIRE 1.78 [.070 IN] F (2)0.5mm* =16 AWG/1.25mm? - | 2212|2272 2-18052-5 SCR,SET(M5X20)DRAG i
INSUL | 3.05 [.120 IN] F 1.80-3.10 [.071—.122 IN] - 1 1 1 1 1 1 ;8?28?)2; . igg,SEXCEMMjXXé;)?EAENDVLFNGER 22
WIRE STRIPLENGTH — —m = APPLINSTRUCTION [ 1] — | 1 1 1 1 1 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 58
3.00-3.50 [.118-.138 IN]T___}—= 408-8322 1
——— e errroor & B a8 — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 13386851 PAWL, FEED 22
APPL SPEC DOC NO.638601200 REV A. 11.00 [.433 IN] 54
53
TERI\/HNAI_S Appl_lED _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 18030 —1 NUT,HEX(MB)HOLD DOWN 52
— 1 1 1 1 w w 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
TE TERM PN MFR TERM PN - TE TERM PN MFR TERM PN - W w W w w w 5007537 SPACER. TONKER =0
SOCKET PN St I N T T A 180243 SCR,BHC(M3X10)CAM 49
2866731 39-00—-0077 - 2868571 39-00-0081 — | - 1 — | - 1 — 13386751 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48
286673—2 39—-00—0079 — 286857 —2 39-00-0083 — 1 — 1 1 — 1 15386/6—1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
S86673_3 29 00—0089 - S 868573 39 00-0095 — 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209993 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY 46 | C
2866734 39-00—-0157 - 2868574 39-00-0124 — W | W W | W SEISHE b PLUG, NYLOR o
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 13386601 RAM 44
2866735 39-00—-0167 - 2868575 39-00-0130 ~ : : : : : : 5001251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
286673—6 39-00-0185 - 2868576 39-00-0223 _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 690124 —1 WASHER, RAM 42
2866737 39—00—0211 — 286857—7 44476—3111 — 1 1 1 T 1 1 2—18024-06 SCR,BHC(M8X25)RAM 41
2866738 39-00-0217 - 2868578 39-00-0147 - | W W W [ 252411 BALL, STEEL 40
P p— S5 00 _000= - R — 2o 00_0ass — 1 1 1 1 w w 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
— 1 1 1 1 w w 1-1320922—1 DISC, INSULATION 38
1-286673—0| 39—00—0112 - 1-286857—0| 39—-00-0099 - w w w w w w 54777 ] WIRE DISC. PLASTIC =7
1—286673—1 39-00—-0118 — 1—286857—1| 40—-01-0855 _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 22480 —5 WASHER, SPRING 36
1-286673—2| 39-00—0141 - 1-286857—2| 98-00-0176 — 1 1 1 1 1 1 690212—1 POST, RAM 35 |
1-286673—3| 39-00-0173 = 1-286857—3| 44476—3211 ~ 1 1 1 1 W W 15209545 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 5S4
| 286673—4] 39-00-0179 ~ 086857 4| 444853211 — | 2 2 2 2 2 | 2 1-18024-0 SCR,BHC(M4X20)STRIP GUIDE 33
1-286673-5| 39-00-0198 - 1-286857—5| 44485-3311 — ! W ! ! W W 1802/=2 WASHER, FLAT(M4) o2
— 5 3 5 3 3 3 1-18023-2 SCR,SKT CAP(M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK 317
1-286673—6| 39-00-0204 - 1-286857—6| 46012-3111 - w : w w : : 1320908 — 1 SPACER. STRIP GUIDE 20
1-286673—7| 39-00-0447 - 1-286857—7| 46012—3141 — 1 1 1 1 1 1 16330731 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
1-286673—8| 44478—3211 - 1-286857—8| 46012—3211 — 1 1 1 1 w w 1-455888—7 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP 28
1-286673-9| 45750—3211 - 1-286857-9| 460123241 — |l 2] 21 2] 2] 2 ]2 1722284-0 SPRING, DRAG 2/
2-286673-0| 45750—3111 - 2-286857—0| 44485—3411 — W W W W W W 000850 | LEVER, DRAC RELEASE 26
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 240792—" DRAG, TERMINAL 25
27286675 1] 4601873541 ~ T 1320928~ PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 | o
2—-286673—2] 44478—3111 - — 1 1 1 1 1 1 980371—4 SCR,SHC SHLD 253
- 1 — 1 1 — | 1 6904722 STRIPPER 22
WIRE 1 CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN AND - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18025—1 SCR,SHC(M4X10)STRIPPER 21
SIZE __53 LENGTH [IN] — | 4| 44 4] 44 180252 WASHER,LOCK(M4)STRIPPER 20
mm~ AWG - | - 1 — | - 1 — 6904721 STRIPPER 19
1.25mm* or 16AWG| 1.19 40.05 [.047 +002 IN] |2-354779-0 [.3090] 18
(2)0.5mm” 1.09 40.05 [.043 +002 IN] |2-354779-8 [.3130] Sid e L e e 1298084 ] AR AL LU LS 1;
_ _ _ i 15
- — - ‘ 14
SET UP GAGE LAYOUT ! 13
4586373 L1426320 = — 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, SHEAR 12|
‘ — - 1 1 1 1 1 1 356885—4 STOP, SHEAR 11
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. S - - 1520921~ HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUT) 0
m . A% HEEEEEEEEEEE 454276—1 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9
> 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. & 1 ° o 2 1 1 1 5 _1333203_9 ANVIL 3
3 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION A 7/
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. Q 6
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 854772—4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) 5
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-238011-0 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
1 2 2 2 1 1 1 7—683453—7 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 4558387 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 4—456404—6 CRIMPER, WIRE 1 A
VIEW B ROTATED 180° —T771=761=721-71] =6 | =2 | —1 PART NO DESCRIPTION e
POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE PARTS LIST
) QTY REQD PER ASSY
| DWN 24APRO2 | MATERIAL HEAT TREAT
’_'%] L.LOFTHOUSE - -
CHK _
J oo R S |- p—
) 0 PLC +_ APVD 24APRO2 - TE TE Connectivity
] ( ) @E ; Etg i: F.BACKHURST
1G] P T e SIDE FEED HD—I APPLICATOR
D3 |ECR-13-016156 102019 MY TE ANGLES £ B SCALE SIZE DRAWING NO - SHEET REV
00 P LR REVISION RECORD DATE DUN 1 APVD |SURFACE TEXTURE */7 — AW 1426320 1 oF D3
e G 5 | , | 6 A 3 | CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUGTION DRAWING




